Appendix - Safer Communities Performance Dashboard 2014/15 Q1

Overall
Progress
RAG

Outcomes Overall Comment Supporting Indicators

Ongoing reductions in crime

Reduce offending and re-
offending, with a particular focus
on earlier intervention with
families that need the most
support: This will mean fewer
people start offending and fewer
people re-offend.

Protect and support the most
vulnerable in communities,
particularly previous and repeat
victims of crime and those
affected by domestic abuse:
This will mean the impact of
crime and disorder on these
people’s lives is reduced.

Continue to reduce anti-social
behaviour, particularly in those
areas with the highest levels of
incidents with a particular
emphasis on information
sharing and volunteering
opportunities: This will mean
fewer people are affected by
anti-social behaviour.

Overall crime is slightly lower than last
year, but around the same level as the last
couple of years. All key crime types are
also around the same level as last year,
though vehicle crime is slightly higher.

Re-offending by young people increased in

2013-14. Findings from analysis carried out

last year regarding the most prolific
offenders is being used to shape
interventions in the coming year. First
Time Entrants is also seeing aslgiht
increase, following the significant
reductions in 2013/14.

Referrals to domestic abuse services
appear to have increased, although figures
are being finalised. Services remain
stretched. Reported Hate Incidents remain
level. The Hate Incident Reduction
Strategy for 2014-17 has been finalised.

Survey measures regarding ASB remain
level. Implementation plans for new
powers and legislation are on track.

Total Crime rate (per 1,000 population)

Domestic Burglary rate (per 1,000
population)

Vehicle Crime rate (per 1,000 poulation)

Violence with Injury rate (per 1,000
population)

% Reduction in offending by IOM & PPO
Offenders

Rate of re-offending by young offenders
(local data)

Number of first time entrants to the criminal
justice system aged 10 - 17

% of domestic violence cases reviewed at
MARAC that are repeat incidents

Number of referrals to domestic abuse
services

Reported hate incidents (per 1,000
population)

% of people stating that they have been a
victim of anti-social behaviour in the past
year

% of people stating that they feel that the
police and other local public services are
successfully dealing with ASB and crime in
their local area

Previous Year

(2013-14)

47.18

3.44

5.71

3.61

1.01

(2012-13)

212

21%

tbc

0.64

7.7%

79.0%

Latest Data
(12 months to Jun
2014 unless stated)

46.69

3.42

5.78

3.58

38.9%

(2013-14)

1.04

(2013-14)

234

25%

0.63

7.8%

79.9%
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