Appendix - Safer Communities Performance Dashboard 2014/15 Q1

	Outcomes	Overall Progress RAG	Overall Comment	Supporting Indicators	Previous Year (2013-14)	Latest Data (12 months to Jun 2014 unless stated)	Current Direction of Travel	Progress	County Comparison	District Comparison	1
	Ongoing reductions in crime	G	Overall crime is slightly lower than last year, but around the same level as the last couple of years. All key crime types are also around the same level as last year, though vehicle crime is slightly higher.	Total Crime rate (per 1,000 population)	47.18	46.69	₽	G		В СН НВ М И С	
				Domestic Burglary rate (per 1,000 population)	3.44	3.42		G			
				Vehicle Crime rate (per 1,000 poulation)	5.71	5.78	₽	Α			
				Violence with Injury rate (per 1,000 population)	3.61	3.58	\Rightarrow	G			
	Reduce offending and re- offending, with a particular focus on earlier intervention with families that need the most support: This will mean fewer people start offending and fewer people re-offend.	Α	Re-offending by young people increased in 2013-14. Findings from analysis carried out last year regarding the most prolific offenders is being used to shape interventions in the coming year. First Time Entrants is also seeing aslgiht increase, following the significant reductions in 2013/14.	% Reduction in offending by IOM & PPO Offenders		38.9% (2013-14)		G		в сн нв м м о	
				Rate of re-offending by young offenders (local data)	1.01 (2012-13)	1.04 (2013-14)	⇒	R		22 5	
ŀ				Number of first time entrants to the criminal justice system aged 10 - 17	212	234	⇒	Α			С
	Protect and support the most vulnerable in communities, particularly previous and repeat victims of crime and those affected by domestic abuse: This will mean the impact of crime and disorder on these people's lives is reduced.	Α	Referrals to domestic abuse services appear to have increased, although figures are being finalised. Services remain stretched. Reported Hate Incidents remain level. The Hate Incident Reduction Strategy for 2014-17 has been finalised.	% of domestic violence cases reviewed at MARAC that are repeat incidents	21%	25%	₽	G			
V a				Number of referrals to domestic abuse services	tbc						
c				Reported hate incidents (per 1,000 population)	0.64	0.63	\Rightarrow	Α		В СННВМИ О	
b	Continue to reduce anti-social behaviour, particularly in those areas with the highest levels of incidents with a particular emphasis on information sharing and volunteering opportunities: This will mean fewer people are affected by anti-social behaviour.	G	Survey measures regarding ASB remain level. Implementation plans for new powers and legislation are on track.	% of people stating that they have been a victim of anti-social behaviour in the past	7.7%	7.8%	⇒	А			ĺ
i e s c f				year % of people stating that they feel that the			·			ВСННВМКО)
				police and other local public services are successfully dealing with ASB and crime in their local area	79.0%	79.9%	→	G		B C H HB M N O	

This page is intentionally left blank